TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/18/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeffrey Adam		05/18/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AACCO Cast Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	401 N. Aacco Trails, P.O. Box 1360	
City:	Benson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76631824	W 3941130

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-0567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-203-8080

Email: trademarkdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Lyon, Esq.

Address Line 1: Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP
Address Line 2: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67129-1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Lyon
Signature:	/robert e. lyon/

900051189 TRADEMARK REEL: 003330 FRAME: 0888

Date:	06/15/2006
Total Attachments: 4	
source=AssignDoc#page1.tif	
source=AssignDoc#page2.tif	
source=AssignDoc#page3.tif	
source=AssignDoc#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003330 FRAME: 0889 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Estate of Jeffrey Adam, having had its principal address at 245 S.

Plumer Ave., Suite #35, Tucson, Arizona 85719 ("Assignor") is the owner of the

trademark W 3941130 and Design (the "Mark") and associated pending U.S. federal

trademark Application Ser. No. 76/631,824 (the "Application"), the business associated

with the Mark and the goodwill represented by the Mark.

WHEREAS, Barbara Whitsett is the duly recognized successor of decedent

entitled to receive decedent's personal property, including the Mark, according to the

laws of the State of Arizona, as more fully set forth in the Affidavit for Collection, a copy

of which is attached hereto.

WHEREAS, AACCO Cast Products, Inc., an Arizona Corporation ("Assignee"), having

its place of business at 401 N. Aacco Trails, P.O. Box 1360, Benson, Arizona 85602, desires to

acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application, the entire

business to which the Mark pertains and the goodwill represented by the Mark and the business.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept from

Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the portion of the

Assignor's existing and ongoing business to which the Mark pertains, the Application and the

goodwill represented by the Mark, free and clear of all security interests, liens and encumbrances

effective as of the date of this Assignment, together with the right to bring and prosecute any

claims or causes of action for past infringement of the Mark or the Application. Assignee takes

the foregoing portion of the Assignor's business free and clear of any and all debts, liens, claims

by or other obligations to third-parties.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to

Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK

as may be warranted by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of $\frac{MAY}{8}$, 2006.

ESTATE OF JEFFREY ADAM

AACCO CAST PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Barbara Whitsitt

Name: William M. Ritter

Title: Successor in Interest

Title: President

AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

STATE OF FLORIDA)
) ss
County of Pinellas)

BARBARA WHITSITT, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says:

- 1. JEFFREY ADAM died on July 10, 2005, in the County of Pima, State of Arizona, more than thirty days prior to execution of this Affidavit.
- 2. The value of all of the personal property in decedent's Estate, wherever located, less liens and encumbrances, does not exceed \$50,000.00.
- 3. No application or petition for the appointment of a Personal Representative is pending or has been granted in any jurisdiction.
 - 4. Affiant is the successor of decedent, entitled to decedent's personal property.
- 5. Decedent owned debts or tangible or intangible personal property located in Arizona, described as follows:

Trade mark # W 3941130

- 6. Affiant is entitled to receive payment of any debt due decedent, and to receive decedent's tangible personal property or an instrument evidencing the transfer to Affiant of any debt, obligation, stock or chose in action belonging to decedent.
- 7. This Affidavit is made pursuant to Arizona Revised Statutes §14-3971(B) for the purpose of making claim to property of the above-named decedent under said statute.

DATED this 18 day of May, 2006.

Barbara Whitsitt 18 Bell Forest Drive

Largo, Florida 33770

REEL: 003330 FRAME: 0892

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 18 day of May, 2006, by BARBARA WHITSITT.

NEA	LE E. BRINDLEY
	Commit D00294998 Expires 3/1/2006
OF PA	Bonded thru (800)432-4254 Florida Notary Asan., Inc

RECORDED: 06/15/2006

Neale & Brindley

Notary Public

2